Messrs. F. T. Nesbit & Co., No. 116 Nassau street, New York City : Dear Sir-
Your proposition of March 22 to construct one (1) transformer vault in new East 
Tuberculosis Infirmary now in course of construction (Metropolitan Hospital), for the 
sum of one hundred and forty-eight dollars and fifty cents ($148.50) (three other 
propositions received: Cowden & De Young, $221: the Bottsford-Dickinson Company, 
$214.50; Thomas B. Leahy Building Company, $165). is accepted, as above specified, 
and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner.